TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Packaging Plus, LLC		102/15/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AG Thermoforming, LLC
Street Address:	14450 Industry Circle
City:	La Mirada
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90638
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1956893	XEROSTAT
Registration Number:	2151860	U-PAD
Registration Number:	2316674	GEO SPRING
Registration Number:	3387584	PACKAGING PLUS
Registration Number:	3387583	PACKAGING PLUS CLEARLY VISIBLE SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

214-981-3483 Phone: dclark@sidley.com Email: Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq. Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0453

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32878-10180
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
Date:	09/08/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=CON PP TO AGT#page1.tif source=CON PP TO AGT#page2.tif source=CON PP TO AGT#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0454



State of California Secretary of State

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

FEB 1 7 2011

A \$30.00 filling fee must accompany this form.

iMPORTANT - Read instructions be	fore completing this form.	This Space I	or Filing Use Only
1. SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	2. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY	OMPANY	or Fining Ose Only
200031310057	Packaging Plus, LLC		
3. COMPLETE ONLY THE SECTIONS WHERE NECESSARY.	INFORMATION IS BEING CHANGED.	ADDITIONAL PAGES MAY	BE ATTACHED IF
A. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAME ABBREVIATIONS 'LLC' OR 'L.L.C.')	E (END THE NAME WITH THE WORDS 'LIMI'	TED LIABILITY COMPANY," "LTD). LIABILITY CO." OR THE
AG Thermoforming, LLC			
B. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY V	MLL BE MANAGED BY (CHECK ONE):		
ONE MANAGER MORE THAN ONE MANAGER ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPA	NY MEMBER(S)		
C. AMENDMENT TO TEXT OF THE ARTI	CLES OF ORGANIZATION:		
LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLV 4. FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:	THER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A C /E OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS	THAT WILL CAUSE THE DIS	SOLUTION.
	MONTH	DAY	YEAR
5. NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:	0		, LAN
6. IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE I	PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTE	RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION	
			N IS MY ACT AND DEED.
			ON IS MY ACT AND DEED.
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON		DATE	ON IS MY ACT AND DEED.
See Attachment A		<u></u>	ON IS MY ACT AND DEED.
; ·		<u></u>	N IS MY ACT AND DEED.
See Attachment A		<u></u>	ON IŞ MY ACT AND DEED.
See Attachment A TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZE 7. RETURN TO: NAME Ludwell Strickler		<u></u>	ON IS MY ACT AND DEED.
See Attachment A TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZE 7. RETURN TO: NAME Ludwell Strickler FIRM Legal Assistant ADDRESS Sidley Austin LLP	ED PERSON	<u></u>	ON IS MY ACT AND DEED.
See Attachment A TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZE 7. RETURN TO: NAME Ludwell Strickler FIRM Legal Assistant	ED PERSON	<u></u>	N IŞ MY ACT AND DEED.

SEC/STATE FORM LLC-2 (Rev. 03/2005) - FILING FEE \$30.00

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

Signature Page То Certificate of Amendment

6. IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED dated February 15, 2011.

Richard Gordinier, Manager of Berkley Industries, LLC, manager of Packaging Plus, LLC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0456



Date:_

FEB 2 2 2011

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0457

RECORDED: 09/08/2011